of Aldermen adopted June 26, i906, and approved by the Acting Mayor July 3, i906. 
The same were approved, and the Secretary was directed to forward them to the 
Comptroller. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the Secretary be and is hereby directed to make requisition No. 7, 

1907, upon the Comptroller for the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), 
account of Fund Supplies and Contingencies, 1907 (Manhattan), for the purpose of 
defraying any minor or incidental expenses contingent to the Department of Health, 
pursuant to the resolution adopted by the Board of Aldermen Jtme►  26, i906, and ap-